

## COOLANGATTA SLSC COMPETITORS AGREEMENT Season 2022 / 2023

l,	 	 	
of address	 	 	

as a competitor of Coolangatta Surf Life Saving Club (the Club) hereby agree to the following conditions:

- I will abide by the Code of Conduct for members as found in SLSA Policy 6.05 Member Protection and ensure Coolangatta Surf Life Saving Club is not brought into disrepute at any time by my actions.
- 2. I will comply with the SLSA Policy 5.04 Competition Eligibility Policy (see Members Area for copy) however will complete a minimum of 25 patrol hours per year. Patrol hours must be completed at Coolangatta Surf Life Saving Club. Competitors who have not completed patrol hours at the Club but wish to compete for the Club will be considered on a case-by-case basis via written requires to the Management Committee.
- 3. I will attend my rostered patrol and if not available, I will find a suitable qualified replacement member and I must notify my Patrol Captain and or the Director of Life Saving Services.
- 4. I will be a Proficient financial member with competitive rights to Coolangatta Surf Life Saving Club.
- 5. I will attend a minimum of 2 major fund-raising activities, Cooly Rocks, Cooly Gold, Qld Life Savers Appeal, and/or other nominated major activities throughout the year.
- 6. I will attend all rostered raffles and a minimum of 2 minor club activities to assist the Club, including and not limited to nippers, working bee's, work force and BBQ's.
- 7. I will compete in carnivals including Branch and State Titles in accordance with the SLSA Australian Surf Sports Manual, Manual No.3 36<sup>th</sup> edition.
- 8. I will abide by team selections as made by the Surf Sports Selection Committee.
- 9. I understand if I do not attend or fail to compete in an event or the Club incurs late entry fee(s), I will be responsible for the reimbursement to the Club for the cost of the entry fee(s) or the late entry fee portion for the nominated event/s except when injury, illness or unforeseen circumstances preclude me in fulfilling my nominated commitment. I understand I will not be able to nominate for any further events until reimbursement is received by the Club and any action deemed appropriate by the Management Committee is completed.
- I will when selected in team events participate in all allocated events except when injury or illness precludes me in fulfilling my commitment.

## COOLANGATTA SLSC COMPETITORS AGREEMENT

## Season 2022 / 2023

- 11. I will hose all sand off craft and equipment and my body before entering the Club, gym and showers.
- 12. I understand if I borrow Club property, I am responsible for the safe keeping of such property and returning in the same condition. I understand any damage occurring to Club property whilst in my possession, caused by reckless behaviour or misuse of the equipment I will be responsible for the associated costs of repair and/or replacement of such property.
- 13. I will attend 75% of training sessions as agreed to by my coach, the team manager or sweep of the various discipline.
- 14. I understand any non-cash prize may or may not be given to the individual or team. Each individual case will be assessed by the Management Committee based on the advice of the Director of Surf Sports.
- 15. I understand cash prizes may or may not be given to the individual or team. Each individual case will be assessed by Management Committee based on the advice of the Director of Surf Sports.

Sports.		
(Competitor Signature)		
(Signature of Parent/Guardian of competitor und	 ler 18 years)	
Dated		
Witnessed		
Office Use Only		
Membership Fee Paid		Date:
Director of Surf Sports		Date: